ORDINANCE 03-2018
WATER AND SEWERS ORDINANCE REVISION

Pursuant to Sec. C8-12 of the Chestertown Municipal Corporation Charter and Sec. 164.3 of the Waters
and Sewers Ordinance for the Town of Chestertown, the attached Utilities Rates Schedule is proposed
for adoption. This Ordinance proposes a 9.4% rate increase to become effective on July 1, 2018.

The Utilities Rate Schedule supersedes and replaces the previous schedule adopted June 2, 2014 as Sec.
164-20. The Rate Schedule will become effective on July 1, 2018. Basic Water and Sewer Tapping Fees

will remain at $4,000.00 each.

This Ordinance, having been introduced at the Council meeting on May 21, 2018, notification of its
contents having been published in the Kent County News on May 24, 2018 and May 31, 2018 is hereby

adopted at the Mayor and Council Meeting this 4th day of June, 2018.

Witness: /73%4’4/ (/7 /CM/W
LW

W. S. Ingersoll, Town @nager

Mauritz Stetson, Councilmember



CHESTERTOWN UTILITIES COMMISSION RATE SCHEDULE
(USAGE ONLY - NO MARYLAND BAY FUND FEE)

EFFECTIVE 7/1/2018

WATER SEWER TOTAL WATER PER MO
& SEWER

RESIDENTIAL

Minimum $35.00 qtr $35.00 qtr $70.00 qtr * $23.33
(up to 10M Gals) (up to 10M Gals)

Gallons Rate $3.50 M $3.50 M $7.00 M

Out of Town 2 times in-town rate

COMMERICIAL

Minimum $70.00 qtr $70.00 qtr $140.00 qtr ** $46.66
(up to 10M gals) (up to 10M gals)

Gallons Rate $7.00 M $7.00 M $14.00 M

Out of Town 2 times in-town rate

NOTES:

1. The determination of sewer is based upon metered water.
2. A special rate for the Kent County Sanitary Commission
is 1.5 x in-town rate by separate agreement
Commercial haulers shall pay $14.00/M gallons or part thereof.
4. Multiple apartments or trailers on the same water meter
pay a minimum water and sewer charge for each
apartment of trailer.

(9% )

* The Town also collects for the State of Maryland $15.00 per quarter for the Bay Fund.
The Bay Fund Fee is not included in the above calculations for water/sewer usage.
** The Town collects for the State of Maryland a Bay Fund fee based on Water Usage.



